

## Investor announcement

Place: Amsterdam, Netherlands Date: 24 October 2024

This document is available online at https://www.eandppftelecom.eu/investor-announcements

## e& PPF Telecom Group governance changes

e& PPF Telecom Group B.V. ("**Company**") announces the following changes in the governance of the Company, all effective from 24 October 2024:

The Management Board of the Company consists of:

- Ilya Kiykov, Managing Director
- Jaap Johan van der Vlies, Managing Director
- Murat Kirkgöz, Managing Director
- Jan Cornelis Jansen, Managing Director
- Lubomír Král, Managing Director

Murat Kirkgöz is appointed as the Company's Chief Financial Officer.

The Company's website has changed to https://www.eandppftelecom.eu and the contact e-mail address for the investors has changed to ir@eandppftelecom.eu.

For more information, contact: e& PPF Telecom Group B.V. Investor Relations ir@eandppftelecom.eu

e& PPF Telecom Group B.V. Strawinskylaan 933 1077 XX Amsterdam The Netherlands

T +31 (0) 20 8813120 F +31 (0) 20 8813121 info@eandppftelecom.eu www.eandppftelecom.eu